OIPE	
(Rev. 6-93)	-27-2001 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioners. 10 original documents or copy thereof.	1762199 sase record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DaimlerChrysler AG (-2/-0)	Name: EADS Deutschland GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying	Address: 81663 Muenchen, Germany
party(ies) attached?yes <u>X</u> no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	yes <u>x</u> no
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: June 6, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ==	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
09/465,775	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
should be mailed: Crowell & Moring, L.L.P. Intellectual Property Group	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044~4300	Authorized to be charged to a p
	8. Deposit Account No.
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document.	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENTS	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011920 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Dain lerChrysler AG of Epplestrasse 225, Stuttgart, Cermany 70567, is the owner of an undivided interest in US Patent Application Serial No. 09/465,775, filed December 17, 1999, entitled COVER-SKIN WEB STRUCTURE and of the invention described and claimed therein by virtue of an Assignment from the sole inventor, Dietmar Mueller, recorded in the assignment records of the US Patent and Trademark Office on microfilm ree! 010644 at frame 0684. and

WHEREAS DaimlerChrysler AG desires to transfer its interest in and to said patent application and invention unto EADS Deutschland GmbH, and

WHEREAS EADS Deutschland GmbH desires to acquire the interest of DaimlerChrysler AG in and to said patent application and invention:

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Daimler Chrysler AG has transferred and assigned, and by these presents hereby transfers and assigns, all of its right title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/465,775, filed December 17, 1999, entitled COVER-SKIN WEB STRUCTURE, and in and to the invention described and claimed therein, unto EADS Deutschland GmbH, including any and all civisions, continuations, reissues, and/or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by EADS Deutschland GmbH, its successors and assigns the same as would have been held by DaimlerChrysler AG had this assignment not been made.

AND DaimlerCarysler AG hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all US Letters Patent issuing on said US Patent Application Serial No. 09/465,775 unto EADS Deutschland GmbH as the owner of all right title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF DaimlerChrysler AG has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized official, whose name and title are set forth below, this $x^{0.6}$ day of June

DaimlerChrysler A

PATENT

REEL: 011920 FRAME: 0074

, 2001.